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CHAPTER 84
(House Bill 697)

AN ACT concerning

Health Occupations – State Board of Examiners of Nursing Home
Administrators – Minimum Age Requirement

FOR the purpose of altering the minimum age for licensure as a nursing home
administrator; and generally relating to the minimum age requirement for
licensure as a nursing home administrator.

BY repealing and reenacting, without amendments,
Article – Health Occupations
Section 9–302(a) and (b)
Annotated Code of Maryland
(2005 Replacement Volume and 2007 Supplement)

BY repealing and reenacting, with amendments,
Article – Health Occupations
Section 9–302(c)
Annotated Code of Maryland
(2005 Replacement Volume and 2007 Supplement)

SECTION 1. BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF
MARYLAND, That the Laws of Maryland read as follows:

Article – Health Occupations

9–302.

(a) To qualify for a license, an applicant shall be an individual who meets the
requirements of this section.

(b) The applicant shall be of good moral character.

(c) The applicant shall be at least [18] 21 years old.

SECTION 2. AND BE IT FURTHER ENACTED, That this Act shall take effect
October 1, 2008.

Approved by the Governor, April 8, 2008.




